Estimates under IFRS at 1 January 2005 should be consistent with
estimates made for the same date under previous GAAP, unless there
is evidence that those estimates were in error.

(d) Assets held for sale and discontinued operations exception
Austevoll Seafood ASA did not have any assets that met the
held-for-sale criteria during the period presented. No adjustment was
required.

Note 2 Transition to IFRS

7
0

N o t e s  t o  t h e  a c c o u n t s

Note 2 Transition to IFRS (cont.)

2.2 Reconciliations between IFRS and GAAP
The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of
the transition to IFRS.
- equity at 1 January 2005 (Note 2.2.1)
- net income 31 December 2005 (Note 2.2.2)
- equity at 31 December 2005 (Note 2.2.3)
- explanations of the transition effects (Note 2.2.4)

The transition did not have any significant effect on the Company’s
cash flow statement. Implementation of IAS 32 and IAS 39 did not
have any effect on measurement of the Company’s account balances
as of January 1, 2005.

 2.2.1 Consolidated Balance Sheet
 IFRS Opening balance - 1 January 2005

Note

Balances
according to N GAAP

Effect of the
transition to IFRS

Balances
according to IFRS

 Assets

 Vessels 0 0

 Other property, plant and equipment 1 785 1 785

 Investments in subsidiaries  a 722 787 -63 434 659 353

 Associated companies  b 100 968 4 617 105 585

 Available for sale financial assets 80 80

 Non-current receivables 402 744 402 744

 Total non-current assets 1 228 364 -58 817 1 169 547

 Accounts receivables 10 119 10 119

 Other current receivables 219 128 219 128

 Available for sale financial assets 2 2

 Cash and cash equivalents 726 726

 Total current assets 229 975 0 229 975

 Total assets 1 458 339 -58 817 1 399 522

 Equity and liabilities

 Share capital 56 097 56 097

 Share premium and other reserves 667 352 -155 264 512 088

 Retained earnings -48 417 95 520 47 103

 Total equity 675 032 -59 744 615 288

 Deferred tax liabilities  e 15 629 -360 15 269

 Pension obligations  d 85 1 287 1 372

 Borrowings  c 223 096 54 432 277 528

 Other non-current liabilities 265 816 265 816

 Total non-current liabilities 504 626 55 359 559 985

 Borrowings  c 147 898 -54 432 93 466

 Accounts payable 5 985 5 985

 Accrued salary expense and public tax payable 1 435 1 435

 Other current liabilities 123 363 123 363

 Total current liabilities 278 681 -54 432 224 249

 Total liabilities 783 307 927 784 234

 Total equity and liabilities 1 458 339 -58 817 1 399 522

7
1

N o t e s  t o  t h e  a c c o u n t s

Parent Company

Note 2 Transition to IFRS (cont.)

 2.2.2 Consolidated Income Statement
 2005

 Note  Income statement
 according to N GAAP

 Effect of
 the transition to IFRS

 Income statement
 according to IFRS

 Sales revenues 47 251 47 251

 Other income  i 86 925 -86 925 0

 Total income 134 176 -86 925 47 251

 Change in inventory 0

 Raw materials and consumables used -8 337 -8 337

 Salaries and personnel expenses -11 442 -11 442

 Other operating expenses -24 175 -24 175

 Operating profit before depreciation 90 222 -86 925 3 297

 Depreciation -565 -565

 Operating profit 89 657 -86 925 2 732

 Income from subsidiaries  a 99 969 -99 969 0

 Income from associated companies  b 13 741 -13 741 0

 Financial income  a,f,i 38 318 115 616 153 934

 Financial expenses -30 405 -30 405

 Profit before tax 211 280 -85 019 126 261

0

 Income tax expense -8 540 -8 540

 Profit for the year 202 740 -85 019 117 721

7
2

N o t e s  t o  t h e  a c c o u n t s

Parent Company

2.2.3 Consolidated Balance Sheet
31 December 2005

 Note  Balances according to
 N GAAP

 Effect of the transition
 to IFRS

 Balances according to
 IFRS

Assets

 Vessels 82 753 82 753

 Other property, plant and equipment 1 220 1 220

 Investments in subsidiaries  a 808 532 -208 408 600 124

 Associated companies  b 92 448 -720 91 728